

WBUD010008002019



Raiganj PS case no 482/16 dt 28.04.16
Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-155/2019

35/03.07.25

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No ER/WA has been received today.

I/C Raiganj PS has intimated on 03.07.2025 desptie raids were held against the accd, but it has vain.

I/C Raiganj PS is directed to look into this matter personally and take all necessary steps for execution of the W/A against sole accused namel Sujan Barman by the next date fixed as this a long pending matter.

Prosecution files hazira.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Raiganj PS, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for necessary action.

TO 09.09.2025 for ER of WA.

D/C